Adjusted Gross Profit (2) 79,799 69,528 15% 81,408 -2% 161,207 136,068 18%

% Adjusted Gross Margin 38% 35% 3,1 p.p. 40% -2,4 p.p. 39% 37% 2,4 p.p.

Net Income 35,472 35,580 0% 35,098 1% 70,570 66,641 6%

 % Net Margin 17% 18% -1 p.p. 17% -0,5 p.p. 17% 18% -0,9 p.p.

EBITDA (3) 46,098 42,260 9% 46,128 0% 92,226 78,186 18%

Adjusted EBITDA (4) 48,132 45,496 6% 49,287 -2% 97,419 84,532 15%

% Adjusted EBITDA Margin 23% 23% 0,1 p.p. 24% -1,6 p.p. 24% 23% 0,8 p.p.

Cash and Banks 374,546 367,564 2% 386,904 -3% 374,546 367,564 2%

Cash, net of Indebtedness -100,438 -27,177 270% -84,416 -19% -100,438 -27,177 270%

2Q20

2Q20

2Q21 Var. %

2Q21 Var. %

1Q21 Var. % 1H21 1H20 Var. %

1Q21 Var. % 1H21 1H20 Var. %

 (1) Total amount of contracted sales of projects that Trisul participated in. Contracted sales are reported net of commissions and cancellations.
 (2) Adjusted for capitalized interest allocated to cost (SFH interests).
 (3) Income before taxes, net financial income, depreciation and amortization.
 (4) Adjusted for capitalized interest allocated to cost (SFH interests).

OPERATING PERFORMANCE

LAUNCHES

Region
Launching

Date
Segment

Number of

Units
% Trisul

Total PSV

R$MM

Trisul's PSV

R$MM

1 Oscar Itaim São Paulo mar-21 High 40 100% 178,750 178,750

2 Vista Campo Belo São Paulo mar-21 High 130 100% 149,309 149,309

Total 1Q21 170 328,060 328,060

3 Side Barra Funda São Paulo may-21 Medium 594 100% 272,449 272,449

4 Side Alto da Boa Vista São Paulo jun-21 Medium 200 100% 141,110 141,110

Total 2Q21 794 413,558 413,558

964 741,618 741,618

Launchings

Total Launched 2021

Launches 1Q21

Launches 2021

Launches 2Q21

   Page 4 of 14

2Q21 EARNINGS RELEASE

SALES

195 189

263

351

452

2Q20 1Q21 2Q21 1H20 1H21

Gross Sales % Trisul
(R$ million)

+40%

+29%

174 177

246

307

424

2Q20 1Q21 2Q21 1H20 1H21

Net Sales % Trisul
(R$ million)

+39%

+38%

   *Contracted sales are reported net of commissions and cancellations.

SALES-OVER-SUPPLY (SoS)

SoS (Sales over Supply) Units

Trisul's PSV

in R$

thousand

Inventory of units as of 04/01/2021 1,894 1,257,325

(+) Launching in 2Q21 (1) 794 413,558

Total units for sale in 2Q21 (a) 2,688 1,670,883

(-) Units sold in 2Q21 (b) 448 246,432

Total units for sale as of 07/01/2021 (1) 2,240 1,424,451

SoS in 2Q21 (b) / (a) 17% 15%

(1) The inventory includes the adjustment in accordance with IFRS, excluding projects managed by partners.
   *Adjustment considering NR units of the Athos, Domy and Mirant projects.

   Page 5 of 14

2Q21 EARNINGS RELEASE

PROJECTS CONCLUDED

Delivered Works 1Q21

Delivery Date Project City Segment Total of Units % Trisul
Total PSV

R$MM(1)

Trisul's PSV

R$MM(1)

1 Jan-21 Atemporal Pompeia São Paulo High 176 100% 161 161

2 Feb-21 Elev Araçatuba São Paulo Low income 259 100% 39 39

Total 1Q21 435 200 200

Delivered Works 2Q21

3 Apr-21 State Ibirapuera São Paulo High 116 100% 94 94